TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTR INVESTCO, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
LTR HOLDCO, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
LTR SHELTERS, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
MISSION WEST HOLDINGS, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MISSION WEST, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBE ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.	03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Gravity Oilfield Services LLC
Street Address:	3300 North A Street, Building 4
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Midland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79705
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4323618	LTR
Registration Number:	4323632	LTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900454499 REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0569

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8087

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Nikic

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Nick Nikic-52644.0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Nikic
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Nikic/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger - Light Tower Rentals LLC into Gravity Oilfield#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Light Tower Rentals LLC into Gravity Oilfield#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Light Tower Rentals LLC into Gravity Oilfield#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Light Tower Rentals LLC into Gravity Oilfield#page4.tif

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

LTR INVESTCO, LLC,

(a Texas limited liability company)

LTR HOLDCO, LLC,

(a Texas limited liability company)

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, LLC,

(a Texas limited liability company)

LTR SHELTERS, LLC,

(a Texas limited liability company)

MISSION WEST HOLDINGS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

and

MISSION WEST, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

GLOBE ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

(a Texas limited liability company)

FILED
In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
MAR 2 6 2018

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.151 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, each of the undersigned limited liability companies hereby adopts the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging each of (i) LTR Investco, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("LTR Investco"), (ii) LTR Holdco, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("LTR Holdco"), (iii) Light Tower Rentals, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Light Tower"), (iv) LTR Shelters, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively with LTR Investco, LTR Holdco Light Tower and LTR Shelters, the "LTR Entities"), (v) Mission West Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Mission West Holdings") and (vi) Mission West, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively with Mission West Holdings, the "Mission West Entities") with and into Globe Energy Services, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Globe"), with Globe to continue in existence following the merger as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity"). The LTR Entities and the Mission West Entities are collectively referred to herein as the "Merging Entities".

1. The name and the state of formation of each of the parties to the merger and the organizational form of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Formation	Organizational Form of Surviving Entity
LTR Investco, LLC	Texas	
LTR Holdco, LLC	Texas	••
Light Tower Rentals, LLC	Texas	nn
LTR Shelters, LLC	Texas	~~
Mission West Holdings, LLC	Delaware	in a figure of the figure of \$1.
Mission West, LLC	Delaware	The second secon

US 5369596v.8

Name

State of Formation

Organizational Form of Surviving Entity

Globe Energy Services, L.L.C.

Texas

Limited Liability Company

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), providing for the merger of each of the Merging Entities with and into Globe (the "Merger"), has been executed and duly authorized, adopted and approved by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas and the State of Delaware and by the governing documents of each of the Merging Entities and Globe.
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger amends the name of the Globe as the Surviving Entity (such amendment, the "Name Change"). Upon the Effective Date of the Merger (as defined below) Globe, as the Surviving Entity, will be renamed "Gravity Oilfield Services LLC". Other than the Name Change, no amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity will be effected by the Merger.
 - 4. No new entities or other organizations are created pursuant to the Merger.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 3300 North A Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, TX 79705.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on written request and without cost, to any owner or member of any of the parties to the Merger.
- 7. The Surviving Entity will be responsible for the payment of any fees and franchise taxes required by law to be paid by each of parties to the Merger in the State of Texas, and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.
- 8. The Agreement and Plan of Merger and the Merger shall become effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date shall be April 1, 2018 at 12:01 a.m. Central Time (the "Effective Date").

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on its behalf on March 26, 2018.

LTR INVESTCO, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

LTR HOLDCO, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

LIGHT TOWER RENTALS, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

LTR SHELTERS, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MISSION WEST HOLDINGS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Texas Certificate of Merger [LTR and Mission West Entities]

MISSION WEST, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

GLOBE ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Keith Muncy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Texas Certificate of Merger [LTR and Mission West Entities]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 06/13/2018